

Republic of the Philippines PROVINCE OF ISABELA Ilagan

OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLALAWIGAN APPROVED RESOLUTIONS

Updated for the Month of April 19, 2016

Subject/Title	Res. No.	Sponsors / Author	Date adopted
A RESOLUTION ENDORSING TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS (DPWH) THE REQUEST OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF QUIRINO, ISABELA FOR THE CONVERSION OF SAN PEDRO-LULLUTAN PROVINCIAL ROAD INTO SAN PEDRO-LULLUTAN NATIONAL ROAD	127	HON. RIC JUSTICE E. ANGOBUNG	03/16/16
RESOLUTION VALIDATING AS CONSISTENT WITH LAW — ORDINANCE NO. 01-2016 OF THE SANGGUNIANG BAYAN OF LUNA, PROVINCE OF ISABELA	128	HON. KAREN G. ABUAN	03/16/16
A RESOLUTION STRONGLY SUPPORTING THE RESOLUTION OF THE PROVINCE OF MISAMIS ORIENTAL FOR THE FULL IMPLEMENTATION OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 10410, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS AN ACT RECOGNIZING THE AGE FROM ZERO (0) TO EIGHT (8) YEARS AS THE FIRST CRUCIAL STAGE OF EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT AND STRENGTHENING THE EARLY CHILDHOOD CARE AND DEVELOPMENT SYSTEM	129	HON. ROLANDO L. TUGADE	04/05/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 149 SERIES 2015 (2016 ANNUAL BUDGET) IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY SIX MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY SIX PESOS (P66,869,866.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN ISIDRO, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS	130	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 07-2015 (2016 ANNUAL BUDGET) IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY SEVEN MILLION NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FORTY FOUR PESOS (P67,976,644.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF BURGOS, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITIONS	131	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2015-16 (2016 ANNUAL BUDGET) IN THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED THIRTY NINE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED THREE PESOS (P101,739,803.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN GUILLERMO, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO SOME CONDITIONS	132	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 03-2015 (2016 ANNUAL BUDGET) IN THE AMOUNT OF NINETY SIX MILLION SEVENTY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED THIRTY TWO PESOS (P96,074,632.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MACONACON, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO SOME CONDITIONS	133	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16

A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 59-2015 (2016 ANNUAL BUDGET) IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY TWO MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FORTY SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE PESOS (P182,547,475.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF TUMAUINI, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO SOME CONDITIONS	134	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2016-01 (2016 ANNUAL BUDGET) INTHE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED FOUR MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND SIXTY FOUR PESOS & 14/100 (P104,128,064.14) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF QUEZON, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO SOME CONDITIONS	135	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 2015-05 (2016 ANNUAL BUDGET) IN THE AMOUNT OF ONE HUNDRED SIXTY SIX MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSND PESOS (P166,500,000.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF SAN MATEO, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO SOME CONDITIONS	136	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING ORDINANCE NO. 2015-006 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 02-2015) IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION THREE HUNDRED ELEVEN THOUSAND SEVENTY SIX PESOS & 50/100 (P2,311,076.50) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF QUEZON, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY	137	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING ORDINANCE NO. 06 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01-2015) IN THE AMOUNT OF FITY ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED PESOS (P51,500.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF QUIRINO, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION	138	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
ORDINANCE NO. 2015-077 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 07-2015) IN THE AMOUNT OF TWENTY ONE MILLION EIGHT HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED NINETY PESOS & 47/100 (P21,857,290.47) OF THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CAUAYAN, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY	139	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE NO. 001 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 01-2016) IN THE AMOUNT OF SIXTY MILLION PESOS (P60,000,000.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ALICIA, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY SUBJECT TO CONDITION	140	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION DECLARING ORDINANCE NO. 004 (SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET NO. 03 CY 2015) IN THE AMOUNT OF EIGHT HUNDRED THOUSAND PESOS (P800,000.00) OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ALICIA, ISABELA OPERATIVE IN ITS ENTIRETY	141	HON. EDWARD S. ISIDRO	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE MODIFICATION OF SALARY SCHEDULES FOR CIVILIAN GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL AND AUTHORIZING THE GRANT OF ADDITIONAL BENEFITS AND ENACTING AN ORDINANCE REVISING THE COMPENSATION STRUCTURE OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL	142	HON. KAREN G. ABUAN	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION CONDEMNING MOST STRONGLY THE KILLING OF HONORABLE RONALDO M. LUCAS, VICE MAYOR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF JONES, ISABELA	143	Unanimous	04/19/16
A RESOLUTION CONDEMNING MOST STRONGLY THE KILLING OF HONORABLE HEINRICH APOSTOL, BARANGAY CAPTAIN OF SAN ISIDRO, JONES, ISABELA	144	Unanimous	04/19/16

A RESOLUTION COMMENDING 1ST LT. REMIGIO LICENIA Y BUNDOC, COMMANDING OFFICER 44TH INFANTRY DIVISION, ISABELA BASILAN, MINDANAO	145	Unanimous	04/19/16